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6
16:12

1609 m
6.886 

Flach

Chelmsford Mile Series Qualifying Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.664 1.719 859 430 214)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
1609

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

61.20

Al Waqidi
8j. b W (Dubawi - Kazziana)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Jamie Osborne And Partner

Rob Hornby

17.12 Kempton 5 61.2 1609 3.140 9,0 Nicola Currie Luminous Warrior, Rhythm N Rock, Dashing
01.12 Kempton 3 59.4 1609 4.187 6,0 Saffie Osborne Final Night, Rainwater
29.10 Kempton 6 63.5 1408 3.140 6,5 William Carver South Dakota Sioux, Chifa, Capuchinero
10.10 Kempton 9 62.1 1408 4.187 26,0 Nicola Currie Dream Of Mischief, Waistcoat, Me Tarzan
22.09 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1441 3.978 12,0 William Carver Queue Dos, Anthropologist, Arboreous

2
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

61.20

Vizzavona Lady
4j. b S (Wooded - Broken Applause)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: The Vizzavona Lady Partners

Lewis Edmunds

13.12 Wolverhampton 9 59.9 1739 3.140 11,0 Charles Bishop Salaria, Yehudi, Amica
20.11 Lingfield 6 60.8 1409 3.140 6,0 K Shoemark Penelope Valentine, Way To Dubai, Maid In 
07.11 Newcastle 3 62.1 1421 3.140 7,0 Jack Callan Front Gunner, Yafaarr
27.10 Wolverhampton 1 59.0 1441 3.140 6,5 George Wood Good Karma, Bomb Squad
09.04 Kempton 4 59.9 1408 3.140 19,0 Dylan Hogan Take The Boat, Adversary, Me Tarzan

3
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

61.20

Gladiadora
5j. b S (Churchill - Desert Lily)

Trainer: Charlie Clover
Besitzer: R Coleman And Mr G Glendin

H Crouch

15.12 Lingfield 2 61.2 1610 3.140 5,0 K Shoemark Nebula Stars, The Dark Baron
27.11 Chelmsford City 1 59.4 1609 3.664 4,3 K Shoemark First Encounter, Rogue Identity
04.11 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1906 4.711 9,5 Darragh Keenan Mr Nugget, Northern Blaze, Magic Runner
20.10 Bath 3 60.3 1609 3.454 2,7 K Shoemark Lovely Jubly, Whiteley Way
03.09 Bath 8 61.2 1609 3.454 4,5 Taylor Fisher Ajrad, Mapledurham, Eye Of The Water

4
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

60.80

Rising Force
5j. ch W (Mehmas - La Seine)

Trainer: Darryll Holland
Besitzer: Robert Eddery

Dylan Hogan

18.12 Southwell 5 54.4 1621 3.716 9,0 S D Bowen Hale End, Down To The Kid, Urban Road
30.08 Lingfield 1 69.9 1610 3.080 2,8 Henry Callan Zaltalla, Saved Lizzie
24.08 Yarmouth 2 59.0 1612 4.397 13,0 Dylan Hogan Gorgeous Mr George, Kracking
10.08 Leicester 8 60.3 1408 3.664 19,0 George Wood Enpassant, Joycean Way, Shark Two One
04.07 Sandown 5 62.6 1609 5.960 8,5 Henry Callan Warning Sign, A Major Payne, Darvel

5
Box: 6
ML: 4,5

59.90

Arthur Rose
5j. br S (Blue Point - Ridge Ranger)

Trainer: Brian Toomey
Besitzer: Con Harrington

Sean Levey

25.11 Lingfield 1 59.9 1610 3.140 4,0 S D Bowen Mount Mogan, Fulford Cross
04.11 Lingfield 1 58.1 1610 3.140 5,5 N Callan My Boy Harry, Nebula Stars
09.10 Chelmsford City 2 58.5 1609 3.664 5,0 N Callan Cinderella Man, Taskheer
10.09 Cork 14 59.9 1408 4.959 23,0 J E Harnett Not Simple, Clever And Classy, Poppadom
26.08 Bellewstown 9 60.3 1587 4.959 9,5 S Foley Sayfa Fad, Nibras Rainbow, Distillate

6
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

59.40

My Boy Harry
4j. b W (Massaat - Malmostosa)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: R A Popely

Tyler Heard

22.12 Lingfield 8 61.2 1409 4.711 6,0 P Cosgrave Homme De Fer, Roman Emperor, Tilsworth 
17.12 Lingfield 2 59.0 1409 3.140 4,5 P Cosgrave Fulford Cross, Sanditon
10.12 Kempton 6 60.8 1408 3.140 4,5 S M Levey Adace, Classic Speed, Galaxy Wonder
04.11 Lingfield 2 59.9 1610 3.140 4,5 Billy Loughnane Arthur Rose, Nebula Stars
16.10 Chelmsford City 6 60.3 1609 3.664 3,1 Ashley Lewis Kessaar Power, Cuban Fiesta, Madrigal Mo

7
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

59.00

Adace
8j. b S (Adaay - Marjong)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: Radlett Racing

John-F Egan

10.12 Kempton 1 59.0 1408 3.140 17,0 J F Egan Classic Speed, Galaxy Wonder
26.11 Chelmsford City 6 59.9 1408 3.664 12,0 J F Egan Tam Lin, Impulse Buy, Mister Sandman
23.09 Lingfield 4 60.3 1610 3.245 6,5 Jefferson Smith Borderline Madness, Rainbow Sign, Three 
11.09 Chelmsford City 2 60.8 1609 3.664 15,0 Jefferson Smith Iftikhaar, Crownthorpe
21.08 Chelmsford City 6 61.2 1408 3.664 7,5 K T O'Neill South Kensington, Polar Rebel, Rokuni

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.20

First Encounter
5j. b W (Le Brivido - Miss Meticulous)

Trainer: J Gallagher
Besitzer: T J F Smith

Darragh Keenan

08.12 Lingfield 4 59.9 1610 4.711 4,5 Rossa Ryan Poke The Bear, Bear To Dream, Kondratiev 
27.11 Chelmsford City 2 57.6 1609 3.664 5,5 Edward Greatrex Gladiadora, Rogue Identity
20.11 Southwell 7 57.6 1621 3.140 8,5 P J McDonald Amber Honey, Borderline Madness, Harswe
23.10 Chelmsford City 2 60.3 1609 3.664 12,0 Daniel Muscutt Tonal, Chloe's Courage
07.10 Brighton 10 61.2 2000 3.454 5,5 Jack Doughty Birthday Angel, Kirkuila, Stintino Sunset

9
Box: 4
ML: 6,5

56.70

Nebula Stars
7j. b W (Hinchinbrook - Skyerush)

Trainer: Craig Benton
Besitzer: The Limes Of Epsom Racing 

Georgia Dobie

15.12 Lingfield 1 56.2 1610 3.140 6,5 Georgia Dobie Gladiadora, The Dark Baron
26.11 Chelmsford City 2 58.1 1408 3.664 6,0 Georgia Dobie Windsor Pass, Jackson Street
04.11 Lingfield 3 58.1 1610 3.140 13,0 Georgia Dobie Arthur Rose, My Boy Harry
20.04 Sha Tin 5 58.5 1609 55.369 M Chadwick Charming Steed, Eagle Run, Asian One
03.04 Sha Tin 8 59.4 1811 55.369 Z Purton Joyful Champion, Nice Birdie, Superb Move

Ergebnis: Quoten:


